

<b>Reference:</b>	FOI.6374.21
<b>Subject:</b>	Health Board land
<b>Date of Request:</b>	2 July 2021

**Requested:**

Please state:

1. The current number of hectares currently owned by the health board
2. The latest value of the land held by your health board
3. The total value of the land sold by your health board in 2018-19, 2019-20, and 2020-21
4. The percentage of the estate which have been left vacant for a continuous period of at least three years during the last five financial years

**Response:**

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that it owns fifty (50) hectares of land.
2. The UHB confirms that the value of land owned by the UHB was £25.148 million, as at 31 March 2021, as reported in the UHB's Statement of Accounts for the financial year 2020/21.
3. The UHB provides, within the table below, the values of the land sold during the financial years 2018/19, 2019/20, and 2020/21.

<b>Financial year</b>	<b>Value</b>
2018/19	£0.00
2019/20	£750,000.00
2020/21	£0.00

4. The UHB confirms that none of the UHB's estate has been left vacant for a continuous period of at least three years, during the last five (5) financial years.